FO	RM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT		
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGISTRY		
In the matter of the Estate of:	HARRY ALEXANDER COULSON	
Date of death:	28/6/2019	
Last known residential address of deceased:	34 HARLEY PARADE, PROSPECT VALE IN TASMANIA	
Address in Will:	34 HARLEY PARADE, PROSPECT VALE IN	
	TASMANIA	
Date of Will:	12/8/2016	
Executor named in Will:	KELVIN WAYNE COULSON	
	NEVILLE JOHN COULSON	
	LAUREEN KAY BAKER	
Full name of applicant:	KELVIN WAYNE COULSON	
Address of applicant:	45 ALANVALE ROAD, NEWNHAM IN TASMANIA	

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Harry Alexander Coulson Clarke & Gee PO Box 869 Launceston TAS 7250

Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SON
Full name of applicant:	NEVILLE JOHN COULSON
Address of applicant:	4 HAVENBROOK DRIVE, TREVALLYN IN TASMANIA
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SON
Full name of applicant:	LAUREEN KAYE BAKER
Address of applicant:	16/345 BRISBANE STREET, LAUNCESTON IN TASMANIA
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	DAUGHTER
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Clarke and Gee
Address for service:	73 Paterson Street, Launceston TAS 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 12/8/2016

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.